
ABN 75 134 664 816 

The Showmen's Guild of Australasia 
• Guild House • 4 Turner Avenue • Yatala Q. 4207 • 

21lanuary 2009 

Attention: Lyn Markovski 
Australian Industrial Registry 
GPOBox1994 

Our Ref: G318 

MELBOURNE vic 3oo1 -f..R..A.oe::, G j 2.._o7' 

RE: ANNUAL RETURN 2006 (Amended) 

Declaration 

I Patricia Blades of the Showmen's Guild of Australasia declare that the 
Register of members of The Showmen's Guild of Australasia has during 
the immediately proceeding calendar year been kept and maintained as 
required by section 230 (1) (A) of schedule 1 of the workplace relation 
act 1996. 

A photocopy list of the officers and Office bearers in the organisation is 
attached. The address of the organisation is: Corner Stanmore Road 
and Turner Ave, VA TALA QLD 4207 OR PO Box 690, BEENLEIGH QLD 
4207. 

The number of members on 31/12/2008 is 427 Financial members. 

The results of the 2008 election is attached, (we only have one election 
per year). 

Yours sincerely, 
TilE SHOWMENS 80/LD OF AUSTRALASIA 

Patricia Blades 
Trustee 

• P.O. Box 690 • Beenleigh Q. 4207 • 
• Telephone: (07) 3807 0011 • Facsimile: (07) 3807 0730 • 
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From: marie.malfitana@aec.gov.au on behalf of ice.postelection.reports@aec.g . 

Sent: Wednesday, April19, 2006 1:07PM 

To: showmensaustralasia@bigpond.com.au 

Cc: industriaLelections@air.gov.au; karen.thorpe@aec.gov.au 

Subject: SGA E2005/202 

Australian Electoral Commission A 

Mr Leslie J. Davis 
Secretary, SGA 
P 0 Box 690 
BEENLEIGH OLD 4207 

Post Election Report 

I refer to the recently completed election for your organisation. 
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Section 197 ( 1) of Schedule 1 B of the Workplace Relations Act 1996 requires the AEC to provide a written 
report on the conduct of the election to the Industrial Registrar and to the organisation or branch for whom the 
election was conducted. A copy of the report in relation to this election is attached. Selecting the 'Read Only' 
option when prompted can open the file. 

Further, Regulation 141 (4) of the Workplace Relations (RAO) Regulations requires an organisation or branch 
to publish a notice on its web site advising members that a copy of the Post Election Report is available upon 
request. If a website is not available, publishing a notice in a journal or newsletter would .be considered 
appropriate. 

Please contact me if you wish to clarify any aspect of this report. 

Marie Malfitana 
Coordinating Officer 

IMPORTANT: 

Industrial & Commercial Elections-NSW State Office 

Level 3, Roden Cutler House 

PO Box 496, Haymarket NSW 1239 
Tel: (02) 9375 6364 Fax: (02) 9212 7336 

This transmission is intended only for the use of the addressee and may contain confidential or legally privileged information. If you are 
not the intended recipient, you are notified that any use or dissemination of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received 
this transmission in error, please notify us immediately by telephone on (02) 6271 4777 and delete all copies of this transmission together 
with any attachments. 

19/04/2006 
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The Showmen's Guild of Australasia 
2006 Committee Election 

DECLARATION OF RESULTS FOR CONTESTED OFFICES 

Results of the election for the following offices conducted in accordance with the provisions of the Workplace 
Relations Act 1996 and the rules of the organisation. 

E20051202 

Total number of persons on the roll of voters 

Ballot papers issued 

Duplicate ballot papers issued 

TOTAL BALLOT PAPERS ISSUED 

Ballot papers I envelopes returned for scrutiny 

Less ballot papers I envelopes rejected at preliminary scrutiny 

TOTAL BALLOT PAPERS ADMITTED TO SCRUTINY 

Percentage of ballot papers returned to number issued 

Ballot papers returned as unclaimed mail 

Ballot papers not returned 

Committee Member (20) 

Candidates 

ALLAN, Dave 
ALLAN, Michael 
BAKER, Thorn as Arthur 
BELL, Elwin Leroy 
BLADES, Shane 
BROWN, Lionel F 
BROWN, Lionel H. 
BROWN, Michael 
CHAMBERS, Luke 
GILL JNR, John Phillip 
GILMORE, Brian J. 
GILMORE, Paul Michael 
HEIRDSFIELD, Edward George 
HENNESSY, Paul 
JOHNSON, Gary 
KARAITIANA, Nita 
LAURIE, Anthony 
LAURIE, Frank A. 
MCGREGOR, Noel Robert 
MILLER , Richard 
NILON, Terry F. 
PAVIER, Brod 
PINK, Aaron 
PINK, Charlie 
ROBERTS JNR, John 
SHORT,JW 
TAYLOR, Clayton 
WATKINS, Dick 
WATKINS, Stewart 
WOOD, Billy 

Total votes 
Formal ballot papers 
Informal ballot papers 

421 
421 

2 

423 
257 

2 

255 
60% 

nil 

166 

Votes 

204 
171 
209 
147 
209 
109 

94 
75 

196 
142 
152 

82 
138 
235 
219 
158 
210 
206 
231 
172 
161 
203 
129 
166 
203 
112 
224 
150 
191 
202 

5100 
255 

0 

I declare Paul Hennessy, Noel Robert McGregor, Clayton Taylor, Gary Johnson, Anthony Laurie, Thomas Arthur Baker, Shane 
Blades, Frank A. Laurie, Dave Allan, Brod Pavier, John Roberts Jnr, Billy Wood, Luke Chambers, Stewart Watkins, Richard 
Miller, Michael Allan, Charlie Pink, Terry F. Nilon, Nita Karaitiana and Brian J. Gilmore elected. 



Trustees (2) 

Candidates 

BROWN, Doreen G. 
FLAHERTY, Gail 
SHORT, Peter James 

Total votes 
Formal ballot papers 
Informal ballot papers 

I declare Gail Flaherty and Peter James Short elected. 

Karen Thorpe 
Returning Officer 
Australian Electoral Commission 

3 April2006 
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Votes 

129 
194 
163 

486 
243 

12 



SHOWMENS GUILD of AUSTRALASIA 
EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE 2006. 

Lew Osborne President SHOWMAN 
L.J Davis (John) Secretary SHOWMAN 
George Pink Treasurer SHOWMAN 

Doreen Brown Trustee SHOWMAN 
Gail Flaherty Trustee SHOWMAN 

Paul Hennessy Vice President SHOWMAN 
Billy Wood Vice President SHOWMAN 
Thomas Baker Vice President SHOWMAN 
Brad Pavier Vice President SHOWMAN 
Emile M Verfurth Vice President SHOWMAN 
Gary Johnson Vice President SHOWMAN 
Shane Blades Vice President SHOWMAN 
Billy Davis Vice President SHOWMAN 
Clayton Taylor Vice President SHOWMAN 
Anthony Laurie Committee SHOWMAN 
Terry Nilan Committee SHOWMAN 
Stewart Watkins Committee SHOWMAN 
Frank Laurie Committee SHOWMAN 
Luke Chambers Committee SHOWMAN 
Richard Miller Committee SHOWMAN 
Dave Allen Committee SHOWMAN 
Charlie Pink Committee SHOWMAN 
Michael Wood Committee SHOWMAN 
John Roberts Jnr Committee SHOWMAN 


