

The Showmen's Guild of Australasia

Guild House ● 4 Turner Avenue ● Yatala Q. 4207 ●

21 January 2009

Attention: Lyn Markovski Australian Industrial Registry

GPO Box 1994

MELBOURNE VIC 3001

AR2006/209

Our Ref: G318

RE:

ANNUAL RETURN 2006 (Amended)

Declaration

I Patricia Blades of the Showmen's Guild of Australasia declare that the Register of members of The Showmen's Guild of Australasia has during the immediately proceeding calendar year been kept and maintained as required by section 230 (1) (A) of schedule 1 of the workplace relation act 1996.

A photocopy list of the officers and Office bearers in the organisation is attached. The address of the organisation is: Corner Stanmore Road and Turner Ave, YATALA QLD 4207 OR PO Box 690, BEENLEIGH QLD 4207.

The number of members on 31/12/2008 is 427 Financial members.

The results of the 2008 election is attached, (we only have one election per year).

Yours sincerely,

THE SHOWMENS GUILD OF AUSTRALASIA

(PLO)

Patricia Blades

Trustee

SHOWMENS GUILD OF AUSTRALASIA

From: marie.malfitana@aec.gov.au on behalf of ice.post.election.reports@aec.gov.au

Sent: Wednesday, April 19, 2006 1:07 PM

To: showmensaustralasia@bigpond.com.au

Cc: industrial.elections@air.gov.au; karen.thorpe@aec.gov.au

Subject: SGA E2005/202

Australian Electoral Commission A

Mr Leslie J. Davis Secretary, SGA P O Box 690 BEENLEIGH QLD 4207

Post Election Report

I refer to the recently completed election for your organisation.

Section197 (1) of Schedule 1B of the Workplace Relations Act 1996 requires the AEC to provide a written report on the conduct of the election to the Industrial Registrar and to the organisation or branch for whom the election was conducted. A copy of the report in relation to this election is attached. Selecting the 'Read Only' option when prompted can open the file.

Further, Regulation 141(4) of the Workplace Relations (RAO) Regulations requires an organisation or branch to publish a notice on its web site advising members that a copy of the Post Election Report is available upon request. If a website is not available, publishing a notice in a journal or newsletter would be considered appropriate.

Please contact me if you wish to clarify any aspect of this report.

Marie Malfitana Coordinating Officer

> Industrial & Commercial Elections-NSW State Office Level 3, Roden Cutler House PO Box 496, Haymarket NSW 1239 Tel: (02) 9375 6364 Fax: (02) 9212 7336

IMPORTANT:

This transmission is intended only for the use of the addressee and may contain confidential or legally privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient, you are notified that any use or dissemination of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this transmission in error, please notify us immediately by telephone on (02) 6271 4777 and delete all copies of this transmission together with any attachments.

19/04/2006

The Showmen's Guild of Australasia 2006 Committee Election

DECLARATION OF RESULTS FOR CONTESTED OFFICES

Results of the election for the following offices conducted in accordance with the provisions of the Workplace Relations Act 1996 and the rules of the organisation.

E2005/202

Total number of persons on the roll of voters	421
Ballot papers issued	421
Duplicate ballot papers issued	2
TOTAL BALLOT PAPERS ISSUED	423
Ballot papers / envelopes returned for scrutiny	257
Less ballot papers / envelopes rejected at preliminary scrutiny	2
TOTAL BALLOT PAPERS ADMITTED TO SCRUTINY	255
Percentage of ballot papers returned to number issued	60%
Ballot papers returned as unclaimed mail	nil
Ballot papers not returned	166

5100

255

Committee Member (20)

Candidates	<u>Votes</u>
	
ALLAN, Dave	204
ALLAN, Michael	171
BAKER, Thomas Arthur	209
BELL, Elwin Leroy	147
BLADES, Shane	209
BROWN, Lionel F	109
BROWN, Lionel H.	94
BROWN, Michael	75 400
CHAMBERS, Luke	196
GILL JNR, John Phillip GILMORE, Brian J.	142 152
GILMORE, Brian 3. GILMORE, Paul Michael	82
HEIRDSFIELD, Edward George	138
HENNESSY, Paul	235
JOHNSON, Gary	219
KARAITIANA, Nita	158
LAURIE, Anthony	210
LAURIE, Frank A.	206
MCGREGOR, Noel Robert	231
MILLER , Richard	172
NILON, Terry F.	161
PAVIER, Brod	203
PINK, Aaron	129
PINK, Charlie	166
ROBERTS JNR, John	203
SHORT, JW	112
TAYLOR, Clayton	224
WATKINS, Dick	150
WATKINS, Stewart	191
WOOD, Billy	202

l declare Paul Hennessy, Noel Robert McGregor, Clayton Taylor, Gary Johnson, Anthony Laurie, Thomas Arthur Baker, Shane Blades, Frank A. Laurie, Dave Allan, Brod Pavier, John Roberts Jnr, Billy Wood, Luke Chambers, Stewart Watkins, Richard Miller, Michael Allan, Charlie Pink, Terry F. Nilon, Nita Karaitiana and Brian J. Gilmore elected.

Total votes

Formal ballot papers

Informal ballot papers

Trustees (2)

Candidates	<u>Votes</u>
BROWN, Doreen G. FLAHERTY, Gail SHORT, Peter James	129 194 163
Total votes Formal ballot papers Informal ballot papers	486 243 12

I declare Gail Flaherty and Peter James Short elected.

Karen Thorpe Returning Officer Australian Electoral Commission

3 April 2006

SHOWMENS GUILD of AUSTRALASIA EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE 2006.

Lew Osborne	President	SHOWMAN
L.J Davis (John)	Secretary	SHOWMAN
George Pink	Treasurer	SHOWMAN
Doreen Brown	Trustee	SHOWMAN
Gail Flaherty	Trustee	SHOWMAN
Paul Hennessy	Vice President	SHOWMAN
Billy Wood	Vice President	SHOWMAN
Thomas Baker	Vice President	SHOWMAN
Brod Pavier	Vice President	SHOWMAN
Emile M Verfurth	Vice President	SHOWMAN
Gary Johnson	Vice President	SHOWMAN
Shane Blades	Vice President	SHOWMAN
Billy Davis	Vice President	SHOWMAN
Clayton Taylor	Vice President	SHOWMAN
Anthony Laurie	Committee	SHOWMAN
Terry Nilon	Committee	SHOWMAN
Stewart Watkins	Committee	SHOWMAN
Frank Laurie	Committee	SHOWMAN
Luke Chambers	Committee	SHOWMAN
Richard Miller	Committee	SHOWMAN
Dave Allen	Committee	SHOWMAN
Charlie Pink	Committee	SHOWMAN
Michael Wood	Committee	SHOWMAN
John Roberts Jnr	Committee	SHOWMAN